
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $130,456.00 FOR 

CONTRACT 2009-004A WITH NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION FOR RAILWAY 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES NEEDED FOR THE W. MARKET STREET AND GUILFORD 

COLLEGE ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2009-004A with Norfolk Southern Corporation provides for the Railway 

Construction Services needed for the W. Market Street and Guilford College Road Intersection 

Improvements Project; 

 

WHEREAS, to provide additional railway construction services needed for the W. Market Street and 

Guilford College Road Intersection Improvements Project, and as these additional services are outside 

the original scope of work, the work requires a change order in the amount of $130,456.00; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a change 

order in the above mentioned contract with Norfolk Southern Corporation. 

 


